

Ref: No. CS/PSX/0006/2024

January 12, 2024

The General Manager, Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

SUBJECT:

**DISCLOSURE OF PUBLIC INFORMATION** 

Dear Sirs:

In accordance with the requirements of the Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited ("PSX"), and the applicable provisions of the Securities Act, 2015, IGI Life Insurance Limited (the "Company"), hereby conveys to PSX the following information:

In continuation to our notices published on March 21, 2023 and August 1, 2023, we would like to inform you that the agreement between the Company and Mahaana Wealth Limited ("Mahaana") has been signed. Further developments in relation to establishing Voluntary Pension Fund ("Pension Fund") will be communicated in due course.

You may please inform the members of your Exchange, accordingly.

Yours sincerely,

For IGI Life Insurance Limited

Nadia Perkeen Hussain

Company Secretary

CC:

Commissioner, Corporate Supervision Division, SECP, Islamabad.

- Director/HOD, Surveillance, Supervision & Enforcement, SMD, Islamabad.